HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 259 by Senator White

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 28, delete the semicolon ";" and insert a period "."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 19, delete "said"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 21, after "certificate holder" insert a comma ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 4, line 29, after "exempted" insert a comma "," and delete "from"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 10, line 20, change "limits his or her" to "and limits his or her"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 11, line 27, after "partnership" delete the comma "," and the remainder of the line
- and on line 28, delete "partnership"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 12, line 22, delete "a yearly" and insert "an annual"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 12, line 23, delete "must" and insert "shall"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 13, line 7, delete "must" and insert "shall"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 13, line 10, delete "must" and insert "shall"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 14, line 3, after "domestic" insert a comma ","
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 19, line 7, after "domestic" insert a comma ","
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 19, line 9, after "corporation" insert a comma ","

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 19, at the end of line 19, insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 21, delete line 5 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 5 "licensee while still with that under sponsorship of a former sponsoring or
- 6 **qualifying** broker,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 22, line 24, change "<u>license</u>" to "<u>licensee</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 22, line 27, after "domestic" insert a comma ","
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 25, line 17, after "repealed" and before the period "." insert "in their entirety"